
2025 -26 Alma and Pepin Concert Schedule for Grades 6-12 
Date Event Time 

Sunday, September 14 Laura Days Parade in Pepin 
 

1:00 pm 

Monday, October 20  6 - 8 Concert-Pepin 
 

7:00 pm 

Saturday, November 2   Eau Claire HS Honors Band 
 

By Selection Only 

Saturday, November 8 Dairyland Honors  
HS Band/Choir @ Whitehall 

Rehearsal:  9:30   
Concert: 5:00 By Selection Only 

 
 

Tuesday, November 11 
 

 

Veteran’s Day Program- Alma 
 

School Day 
 

Tuesday, December 16 6-12 Holiday Concert- Alma 
 
 

7:00 pm. 
 

Sun/Mon Jan. 11 & 12 Dorian Vocal Festival  
 

Decorah, Ia By Selection Only 
 
 

Friday, January 23 Couleeland MS Honors Choir  
@ Whitehall 

Rehearsal: 10:00  
Concert: 5:00 By Selection Only  

 
 

Saturday, January 31 Jr. High Solo/Ensemble Whitehall 
 

Thursday, February 19 Alternate HS Solo/Ensemble Whitehall 
 

Saturday, February 21 Big Band Dance- Alma 7:00 pm. 
 
 

Friday, February 27 Couleeland MS Honors Band Blair-Taylor By Selection Only 
 

Sun/Mon. March 1 & 2 Dorian Honors Band 
 
 

Decorah, Ia By Selection Only 
 

Tuesday, March 17 9-12 Concert/Clinic-Alma 
 
 

Band Clinic During the Day 
Concert 7:00 pm 

 

Friday, March 20 6th Grade MEGA Band 
 

Blair-Taylor 
 

Saturday, March 28 Sr. High Solo/Ens @ GET 
 

      Times to be assigned 
 
 

Wednesday, April 15 JR. BAND Large Group  
@Whitehall  

 
 

Time to be assigned 

Wednesday, April 22 
 

CHOIR Large Group  
@ Whitehall 

 
 

Time to be assigned 

Monday, April 27  6-12 Spring Concert-Pepin  
 
 

7:00 pm 

Saturday, May 2 State Solo & Ensemble 
 
 

UW-Eau Claire 
 

Friday, May 15 Alma Graduation Gr. 8-12 
 
 

7:00 pm 
 

Saturday, May 16 Pepin Graduation Gr. 8-12 
 
 

1:00 pm 
 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day In Alma 
Alma Students ONLY! 

 

Jr. Band @ Nelson 9:30 
Sr. Band @ Alma 10:30 

 

ALL Performances are REQUIRED!  Teachers must be notified at least 3 weeks in advance if a student will 
be missing a performance (unless medical).  He/she will need to perform the entire concert for the instructor 

beforehand!  If medical, a concert report will be assigned.  

Please contact us @ draxler-ruff@alma.k12.wi.us or rundquista@alma.k12.wi.us 
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